The Fife Council (Halbeath Road, Dunfermline)
(Temporary Prohibition of Traffic) Order 2024
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Temporary Road Closure
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Halbeath Road (from the entrance to Aldi carpark to entrance to

Macklin Motors).

There is no alternative route available as this is a short stop
and wait to allow fans to exit the stadium.
Access for emergency service vehicles and pedestrians will be

maintained.

For 15 minutes following the conclusion of each Dunfermline
Athletic Football Club home game.

Fixture

Falkirk

Ayr United

Raith Rovers
Queen’s Park
Greenock Morton
Livingston

Partick Thistle
Airdrieonians
Hamilton Academical
Falkirk

Ayr United

Raith Rovers
Queen’s Park
Greenock Morton
Livingston

Hamilton Academical
Patrick Thistle
Airdrieonians

Date

10/08/24
31/08/24
14/09/24
28/09/24
19/10/24
29/10/24
02/11/24
16/11/24
07/12/24
28/12/24
11/01/25
01/02/25
22/02/25
01/03/25
22/03/25
05/04/25
19/04/25
26/04/25

Kick-off
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
19:45
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15.00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

(the above dates and times being subject to any rescheduling of fixtures for
whatever reason, and in addition those arising as a result of cup competitions,

play-off matches and friendlies)

To secure the safety of pedestrians and to facilitate the safe

policing of football events.

DAFC has requested the restrictions and can be contacted as

follows:
Event Organiser:

www.fife.gov.uk/notices

01383 724295

08/08/24
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