

## **Temporary Road Closure**

WHERE? Halbeath Road (from the entrance to Aldi carpark to entrance to Macklin Motors).

There is no alternative route available as this is a short stop and wait to allow fans to exit the stadium.

Access for emergency service vehicles and pedestrians will be maintained.

WHEN? For 15 minutes following the conclusion of each Dunfermline Athletic Football Club home game.

<u>Fixture</u>	<u>Date</u>	Kick-off
Falkirk	10/08/24	15:00
Ayr United	31/08/24	15:00
Raith Rovers	14/09/24	15:00
Queen's Park	28/09/24	15:00
Greenock Morton	19/10/24	15:00
Livingston	29/10/24	19:45
Partick Thistle	02/11/24	15:00
Airdrieonians	16/11/24	15:00
Hamilton Academical	07/12/24	15:00
Falkirk	28/12/24	15:00
Ayr United	11/01/25	15:00
Raith Rovers	01/02/25	15:00
Queen's Park	22/02/25	15:00
Greenock Morton	01/03/25	15.00
Livingston	22/03/25	15:00
Hamilton Academical	05/04/25	15:00
Patrick Thistle	19/04/25	15:00
Airdrieonians	26/04/25	15:00

(the above dates and times being subject to any rescheduling of fixtures for whatever reason, and in addition those arising as a result of cup competitions, play-off matches and friendlies)

WHY? To secure the safety of pedestrians and to facilitate the safe policing of football events.

DAFC has requested the restrictions and can be contacted as follows:

Event Organiser: 01383 724295



WHO?

